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APPLICATION N¢Q AF,750

Dated Undated 19

MEMBERSHIP N2 4750

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP
RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

Name of applicant William Henry Parker . Chapter Pennsylvania Society

Address of applicant. ... <Y VEPF AesBh WOSEs TOSNTTEAEA S FENURY ST L
Applicant proposed by. . . .. William H, Livingston, Baq .. .. Roy F. Larson, F.
Application received with check for $10.00. ... .. OB e September 18, 19 46
Application returned for correction. ... ..... ... ... ... iiiiiii., . 19 .
Application in due order on ........ . ... i September 23, 19 46

Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

(a) Form 811, reasonable time endingon... ...................19.. ,0n . P19
(b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on................... .. 19..., on 19 .
Acknowledgments to applicant, proposérs, and chapteron.................. September 23, 19 46
Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

YRl eppiicatinsbedetisthireceived on. . .. ... ... ... ... September 18, 19 46
No report from chapter executive committee on. .. ......... ... .. ..0.... 19
Application sent to The Board of Examinerson........................... October 8, 1946.
The Board of Examiners reported on application on. .. .................... October 8, 1946.
Applicant was admitted om............... ... iiiiiiiiiieiieieaas October 15, 19 46

Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter

20 PIOPOSETS OM ... ... .oonnii e ate e et eeaiee e October 15, 1946.

Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and .o
returned to applicant on.......... ... ... . ... . .... e 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Sectetary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
william Henry Parker
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the Pa. Society of Archs. Chapter.

Date October 15, 19 L6

Secretary

(a)

Received September 18,19 46:‘
Granted October 15, 1946
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ORIGINAL
File this original with-The-Secretasy—of

the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local chapter of The

AN
Wi [nstitute.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is %///éﬂ /tly 73/’///’ .
2. Statewhethers 2, T am a /4//"4/ citizen of 7’4‘{ /, 54 °

natural or a nas-
uralized citizen.

- My legal residence is in the City of 7/,/; /Iéo/fq ' ,
County of %/ / “ - : State of 7//7/7 7 .

|

4. Staie whether 4, My address in The Institute records will be

residence or office ‘
e Number 4 2 ﬂ Street é/ »45 % 54 // d/’ Z 7. 7 £
aw S VT se s .

5 -‘i‘a';’zﬁf:.!:’r 5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as %_407 A/ - S pov G4

archilect, a teach-
er, a public ofi-

cial, efe, 6. I desire to be a member of the ; é/ /4. Chapter.

7. I declare that I have read the by-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations
thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby agree and declare that, if admitted
to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws and Prin-
ciples of Professional Practice.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

9. I enclose my check for § » for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my
understanding that if for any reason I am not admitted to membership all of said amount will
be returned to me, except five dollars which The Institute will retain as an examination fee.

Date 19 .

AT D L

l j/pf%.; Y
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STATISTICS

-
10. Date of birth fé/’/ 2§ /J7 B Place of birth { /4//4////7 , o Vag

11. I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:
(State or States) By Examination (State or Stales) By Lxemption

J2nrm .

(a) Ihold a Certificate No. .coooeeeeeee of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.

EDUCATION

12. I attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

°Cally 54,,/ ChrTarrozs, (F404)
(o /e bt 7/ /4;//,27‘“ 5C) 2 grs.
Loie. ot . ¥ //‘5 85 1s s

Teavel/ : @-44/ //";'//I//r -7 2Ly A 4/'/ bf &,

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

Tlerk Kelrgy ¥ Core , Pty Sorrer Dn.
F. 4 Meb/ 1///4;-7, ’ /m7}/fm4n
ﬂ””"f/ /%/Z Y //d ” //-»fzfl/;/hfn
.I/tn¢ //y‘ 7’ 274" /7 /b//, )ﬁdy// & spr Py
’”", 7/% 0 ﬁ// JPA - /’y
Taet P Gnk, Pk 2o pp/ots BpH.

4
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

/7/.5"'/7 Aesr. 2;/.4?{- /% 4/(;1. ///l'p.‘ d7'( Z}tﬂe

T, P p s hdisdent, i P4

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from to
16. Junior of Institute from to
17. Associate of ' Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of - Chapter from to
19. Member of State Association in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

1 have known the applicant for 3 | years. eknown he applxcant for O years.
S]gned A/ ;; TQ"/‘—M&‘ Slgned
Pmpo::r ) Propo.m
Lol bt W Pl W Bk Pl
Address Address
3.

Note: The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.
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vastitaton,D. C.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
"THe OctracoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF
William Henry Parker, Phila., Pa.

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Harrisburg, Penna.

Addraas

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.

Date. September 23 o 46 Loaaudar, C . Roluwiow. I .
Secretary
1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice archite?ture in your state? Yes
. . . ora i
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?......ccoeoueeeeceeecnc or by exemption?
3, What was the scope of the examination? Praoctical quastions
4, What was the period of the examination?......cceeceeus days. Written examination........ccovesvesunsee hours; Oral examina-
[:11]  T— - Y, hours. )

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

................... NQ If so, give Certificate No

6. Date of regiutration...lQ/.aa/.ai ...............
fﬁ-‘st

Date.... 58Pt 25, 194f

enresennt

(Name of Board)
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY
' THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

October 15, 1946

Denr Mr. Parkers

The Secretavry i huppy to inform you that your sppiiesticn
for membership in The Institute wes acted on faverably by The
Bosrd of Directors und that you wers sdmitted %o corporete mesm-
Lership in The Institute end sseigned to membership im the Penn-
sylveniae Soglety of Architecte of The A.1.A., affective October
1%, 1946, You will be A member of that Chepter, or of sowe olhec
chapter, if you leter transfer thereto, until your wembership in
The Inmstitute berminates.

Your aertifioats of meabership, wuly executed by The Offi-
cors of The Institute, will be eent in dus course,

, The Bosrd of Divectors welcomes you to membership in The
Institute ond The Secretary's office 1z ut your service %o the
extent of its powers.

The policlus snd the sctivitice of The Institute are devel-
oped largely Irom problems srisipg w»ithin the vhepturs. By
taiciag sn active part inm your Chapter affaire, you will contri-
bute to the advancemant of the objects of The lnstitute end will
incresse the benefite to be derived from Inetitule sembership.

¥e bespesi your sotive scoperation.

ﬁineargiy yours,

Sgcratary

Er, Williem Henry Parkev, A.1.4.
AZD Yest Allen lLape
Philadeiphia 13, Peunsylvanis

ACRIRED
cc: Preposers: Me. William He Livipgston, F.A.l.4,
Mr. Roy F. Larson, F.A.1.A.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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Jenvery 15, 1957

Mr, Wu, Henry Perker, i,I.k.
423 West Alien's Lzne
Priledelihis 1%, Penrsylvanim

Pesy Hr, Parkert

¥e ore in receist of your letter of Januwery 3vd, with which you
enclosed your check for $50.00 in payment of your 1957 Inetdtute
dues, which has been turned over to The Tressurer's Uffice, 1In
dus course your 1957 membership cerd will be forwsrded to you.

It 18, with regret, thit we note your advice thet you wish to ro-
sign your membershiy st the closs of the yesr 1957. Ve shall keep
your letisr in sbeyence for stiention st thit time, snd when final
sction hos bean taizen you will be notified.

¥ith s1l goed wishes,

Sincerely yours,

(4138} Florence H. Gerveis
Geeretery of Hembersblp sna hLecords

Coples tor Secrstery, Philadelphda Chupter, A.T1.4,
" Penngylvenie Soclty of Architeats, 4.1.4,
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Decewber 11, 1957

My. Bobert J, Brocker, Treasurzr
Pannayivenls Soslely of fArchltects, 4.T.d.

AT sauth Hople fvenue

{ir: “*ﬂ%m;‘?', ﬁ“*’ﬂ .'..7;’1\" };.Léi
Seurp dr. Broskers

In denuwsiry of t‘.’v ia yesp, when he forwerded his check for his 19539
Ir: tx&- mm duen, Hre Wi, Hetry Parker of 470 Vest Llien's ’fmu,

‘:Lr:. "i,., Pennaylvanie, sgred thet hia reslignstion be avsep-
sigas of the ceriod covered by such dues pryasnt.

refure, vriting to you, with copy to the Secretury of
Fg &1 abis Chegster to wihich he ig sgalgned, to sscertuin if
Mre FParaar $8 in good stending in order thebt bis resignstlon ney
he sebod gpon,.

¥lorence H, Garveis
secretery of Memborshly end Hecords

Uopy bo the Seoretury, Philudelohis UChaptor, 5.7,4.

Please mdvise if Mr, Purker is in good stending
in the Philadelphis Chepter. Meny thenks.

Copy to the Executive Secretery, Pennsylvanis Society of Architects,
AT.A.
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OFFICERS

HARRY G. STEWART, PRESIDENT
JOHN 8. CARVER, 18T VICE PRESIDENT
BRITON MARTIN, 2ND VICE PRESIDENT
CHARLES W. POLLITT, SECRETAIY

DIRECTORS

LYLE F. BOULWARE
PAUL T. 0’ ENTREMONT
JOHN T. GRISDALE
CURTIS M. LOVELACE

JOHN F. GANE, TREASURER
H. MATHER LIPPINCOTT, JRr., RECORDER

HERBERT H. SWINBURNE
CHARLES 'F. WARD, Jn.

December 16, 1957

Miss Florence H, Gervais

Secretary of Membership and Records
The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Ave,, N, W,

Washington 6, D, C.

Dear Miss Gervais:
Reference is made to your letter of
December 11 to Mr. Robert J., Brocker, copy of which was sent

this office,

Mr, William Henry Parker is in good stand-
ing and I trust you will now be able to act on his resig-

nation,
Cordially,
(Mrs,) Alda E. Sedlmayr
Office Secretary

aes
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ARCHITECTS BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA 3, PA, *» RITTENHOUSE 6-7865
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OFFICERS DIRECTORS

EDWIN W. WERLE, PRESIDENT W. ROBERT ARNOLD, HARRISBURG

407 COMMERCE BUILDING

ERIE
RAYMOND A.

CARNEGIE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

PITTSBURGH 13

WILLIAM W. ESHBACH, SECRETARY
1519 WALNUT STREET
PHILADELPHIA 2

ROBERT J. BROCKER, TREASURER
401 SOUTH MAPLE AVENUE

GREENSBURG

ROBERT J. BROCKER, GREENSBURG
KENNETH DAY, PHILADELFHIA

WILLIAM W. ESHBACH, PHILADELPHIA
ROBERT A. EYERMAN, WILKES-BARRE
RAYMOND A. FISHER, PITTSBURGH

EDWIN W. WERLE, ERIE

C. CLARK ZANTZINGER, JR., PHILADELPHIA

FISHER, VICE-PRESIDENT

JAMES R. PEIFER, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
HARRISBURG
PHONE: CEDAR 8-2346

PENNSYLVANIA SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS
of
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

223 NORTH FRONT STREET ll.Ol SoMarLE AVENLE
HARRISBURG, PA. GREENSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA
Decemser 16,1957

Frorence He GERVALS, SECRETARY
MEMBERSHIP AND RECORDS
THE AMERICAN [NSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 New YOorRk AVENUE,NeWe
WasHINGTON 6, DeCo RESIGNATEON = PHILACCHAPTER
' RE = Wme HENRY PARKER
L20 West ALLen's Lane
DEAR Miss GeRrvalSse PHILADELPHIA 19, PENNAS

WE HAVE CHECKED OUR RECORDS IN REGARD TO THE MEMBERSHLP
STATUS OF MRo WMe HENRY PARKER AND FIND THAT HE PAID HIS DUES [N BOTH
CHAPTER AND PENNSYLVANIA SOCIETY OF ARCHITEGTS IN FULL FOR 1957 on
MarcH 8, 19570

We THEREFORE ARE HAPPY TO NOTIFY YOU THAT HE 1S IN GOOD
STANDING TO DECEMBER 318T OF THIS YEARe

WE ALSO REGRET THAT MRe PARKER HAS ASKED THAT HIS REGIGNA~
TION BE ACGEPTED AT THE CLOSE OF THE PERJOD COVERED BY HIS DUES PAYMENT.
WE TRUST THAT UPON RECEIVING THIS LETTER, HE WILL NOTIFY US THAT HE NO
LONGER WISHES TO RES1GNe

RJB:L

() Wme HENRY PaRKER
2 ) JeRoPEIFER

) Wne We EsHBACH
() CHarLES WoPoLLITT, SEC oPHI LA «CHAPTER
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@ THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcTAGON, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP

Mr, Williem Henry Parker
420 West Allents Lane
Philsdslphia 19, Pennsylvonie

Your resignation from The Institute, dated Junuvary 3 , 1957 |is
effective both in The Institute and in your chapter, as of December 31 ,
19 57 . SRR KRR KO Sy T s SORBE.

The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

you will return to it soon.

. : f:j N
/ N L
,///'f Vi / }’/ TS J'Z«“ "y
Date December 31 19 57. el ] L e

Secretary.

@W« @4«7‘&@
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Joined Phila, Chapter June 19L6. Resigned Dec. 1957, in good'standing; . I

NO i | » : , | BALDWIN MEMORIAL ARCHIVE )
o ' ' of American Architects ;
Name: Vi1liam Henry Parker o 'of(uhhen)hzo.west Allen Lane PhilafPaf 1911§ ;  »-:;%
Borning Sept.1893 Charleston, 5. 0.5§511978' S hls home -,
Parents: Wm.Henry ' o R "'?ndEllzabeth Engllsh (Robertson)Parker 7;

SAATZnE] C‘g S

Marriedy e Wetherill . _ °fPh11adplph1a on . s -5 ‘7 L
thd Williah H, Parker III b, - » S s
HreR: christopher Wetherill Parker b, S , . I o

l} grandchildren
Education: oo py School Charleston S.C. McCallic High School Ghatanooga, Tenn. Grad 1912
College of’ Charleston(Arta Course) - 1912—'1h
Elv. of Pa,3chool of Architecture S.IN ARCH 1917,,U S.Naval Acad, Reserve Offlcers
Imnmg and practice as Principal: (Firm Names, Places, bazcs Spean.lmtwn) School 1918,
Foreign travel in England and France, 4 years,
Archltectumam intern training: Rankin Kellogg &Crane, Phlla. 1919-120
Freaderick A, Muhlenberg of Reading, in his Phlla. Office 1920
Thomas Martin & Kirkpatrick, Phila,1923-'2l, Stewardson & Page, Phila, 192&—'26
Paul P, Cret, Phila, 1926-'38 as draftsman & jobeaptain
“Harbeson Hough Livingston & Larson 1945-'51, practicing archltect, Wm. H. Parkerl936-b1
Professional Memberships and Scrwce (Institute and Chapter Acnvmes, Teaching)
As Job Manager Paul . CRET, Hartford County Bldg.& Admin,Bldg.Ohio River Bridge
L " Harbeson Hough L1v1ngston &Larson Pan AmerlcanUnlon, Admin. Bldg.
L n n etc. Admin. Bldg.Annex, Delaware Rlver Bridge
u 1" 1t 1] 1" " POllCe Bldg. - 1" - n
As Principle, Alterations to Residences,Sidney T.Miackenzie & Mrs, Henry B. Dupont nr. Phlla.
Other Afhliations: (Religious, Frarernal, Political, Social) Registration,Penna. 1924.
Member, Archit. Soc1ety,U of Pa,1916. Phila, Art Alllance, Hlstorlcal Soc1ety of Pa.,
‘Historical Bec. of €harleston S.C.
Teaching:1915-'17 Ass. Instructor in Arch.re Unlv. of Pa.
1938-tL5praciiced as architect in Phila. and again 19h5- thé,
Publc Service: (Civil and Military; Community, State, Natiopal)
He served with the U,S. Navy in both World Wars, ret:red as Captain of the Naval Reserve,
World "ar I, 1917-'19 Navy,, Commmander, Service No, 18426
World War II 1941~ L5, Deck Officer, U.S.N.R, Active service May 1917-Oct 1919.
Inactive Oct.'22-Dec. '29. Was a member U.S.Reserves to .01951.
Published Material: (Articles and Addresses; Executed Work; Biographical Dar)

World War I Service was continuous, June 17 U.S.S. Hartford-- Oct,.!17 U.S.S. Foote.
Feb, '18 to Nov,'18 U.S. Naval Academy. U.S.Sc #345-Mar '19 U.S. Hannibal- June 1919
U.S. Woolseye 21 Oct.2l , 1919, Resigned from Navy as Lieut. J.G. (T) U.S.N.
World War II: Sept.l941 P.C.D. ofU.S.S. P. €. 472 Command iO Dec.'l1-Feb. '}3, Nav-
igation U.S.S. Benson (0.D.) Feb.-Mar. '}3. P,C.0. DE Pillsbury, April 1943. ..
Command Pillsbury (D.E,133)Juné-td’Dec. 'h43. From Dec. 43 to June 'hly O, IN €., various
details "D.E, Comm1551on1ng Detail"New Orleans & Pettsburg.June-Oct.'L5, R.X.0. U.S.S.
Yellowtone, (AD 27). Atlantic - Convoy Patrol,, 1941-1943. Morrocco 1942-43,

Area Ribbons American Defence; N. African:- European Victory W.W. I, Vietory W.W.II.
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